Agency
E240
C050
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
HI120
P200
H170
L240
HO030
E230
L460
E120
H960
U200
V040
D500
P160
J200
H790
L080
P320
R280
N040
J160
H630
R600
P500
J020
R200
N120
R360
J120
R400
P240
P280
NO080

Section
100
58
113
24
28
59
107
14
45
16
39
11
61
71
97
30
86
112
93
44
37
26
41
50
80
65
36
1
33
55
33
78
67
81
35
82
47
49
66

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DEBT SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

Page
239
165
260

65
75
166
252
29
129
37
110
24
170
191
235
77
217
259
227
125
99
71
116
146
202
180
95

210
156

85
198
186
204

89
207
133
142
183



Agency
J060
K050
R440
L040
U120
E260
H730
L060
U300
A850
H670
E280
H620
P120
H180
D050
D200
L120
H640
H650
HO060
L320
L360
U150
P340
B040
H210
N200
A150
A050
A200
Al170
A010
H660
H510
D250
R060
D300
P360

Section
31

63

109

38

84

101

32

40

87

43
17
92A
92C

10
12
42
70
85
51
57
18
64
91C
91B
91E
91D
91A

23
94
73
92D
52

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

ELECTION COMMISSION

FIRST STEPS

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

LANDER UNIVERSITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Page
78
176
255
101
213
242
83
113
218
12
20
245

123
39
224
225
18
22
23
26
119
190
216
151
160
41
179
221
220
223
222
219
11
62
233
193
226
152



Agency
S600
E210
F500
R040
E190
E500
P450
P400
H750
P260
E080
F270
H240
P210
R120
H590
R230
R520
E550
D100
H870
H950
E160
F300
X500
H090
H150
H270
H290
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H340
H710
H470
RO80

Section
111
60
108
72
99
103
54
53

6

48
96
105
19
46
75
25
79
110
104
62
27
29
98
106
115
13
15
20A
20B
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
20C

21
74

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

STATE LIBRARY

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

THE CITADEL

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Page
258
168
253
192
238
247
154
153

15
141
234
250

42
132
197

67
201
257
248
172

73

76
237
251
261

27

36

44

48

52

54

55

57

59

50

13

61
195



Agency
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
A850
B040
C050
D050
D100
D200
D250
D300
D500
E080
E120
E160
E190
E200
E210
E230
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
HO030
HO060
H090
HI120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240

Section
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
4

57
58
92A
62
92C
94
92D
93
96
97
98
99
59
60
61
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
LEG DEPT - THE SENATE
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

Page

219
220
221
222
223

12
160
165
224
172
225
233
226
227
234
235
237
238
166
168
170
239
242
245
247
248
250
251
252
253

24

26

27

29

36

37

39

41

42



Agency
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H620
H630
H640
H650
H660
H670
H710
H730
H750
H790
H870
H910
H950
H960
J020
J060
J120
J160
1200
K050
L040
L060
LO080
L120
L240
L320
L360

Section
20A
20B
20C
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H

21

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
FIRST STEPS

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

Page
44
48
50
52
54
55
57
59
61
62
65
67

22
23
11
20
13
83
15
71
73
75
76
77
85
78
89
95
99
176
101
113
116
18
110
119
190



Agency
L460
N040
NO080
N120
N200
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
P500
R040
R060
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R440
R520
R600
S600
U120
U150
U200
U300
V040
X220
X500

Section
71
65
66
67
64
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
109
110
83
111
84
85
86
87
112
113
115

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page

191
180
183
186
179
123
125
129
132
133
141
142
146
151
152
153
154
156
192
193
195
197
198
201
202
204
207
255
257
210
258
213
216
217
218
259
260
261



Agency
H630
H620
H660
A850
H710
H750
L120
H670
H640
H650
HO030
HO060
HO090
HI120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H790
H&70
H910
H950
H960
J060
H730
J020

Section

0NN AW~

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

FIRST STEPS

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Page

11
12
13
15
18
20
22
23
24
26
27
29
36
37
39
41
4
44
48
50
52
54
55
57
59
61
62
65
67
71
73
75
76
77
78
83
85



Agency
J120
J160
J200
L040
L240
L060
LO080
L320
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
P500
B040
C050
E200
E210
E230
D100
K050
N200
N040
NO08O
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
R0O80
R120
R200

Section
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
2
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
78

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Page

89

95

99
101
110
113
116
119
123
125
129
132
133
141
142
146
151
152
153
154
156
160
165
166
168
170
172
176
179
180
183
186
190
191
192
193
195
197
198



Agency
R230
R280
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
D050
D200
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E190
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X500

Section
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
92A
92C
92D
93
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
115

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page
201
202
204
207
210
213
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
233
234
235
237
238
239
242
245
247
248
250
251
252
253
255
257
258
259
260
261



AGY

R120
E240
D500
C050
U300
L600
P160
X220
J200

H790
H910
E200
L240
L800
HI120
P200
P320
E120
H960
P400
R280
N040
U200
H750
V040
J160

H630
H670
H630
E280
R600
P500
R520
R230
P120
X900
D210
L120
H650
H640
J020

HO030
L320
L360
E230
U150

75
100
93
58
87
40
44
113
37
26
28
59
39
41
14
45
50
97
30
53
80
65
86

112
36

1A
102
83
55
110
79
43
117
92

10

33
11
42
70
61
85

ALPHABETICAL PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt s 450
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt st 481
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieitene ettt sttt sttt 471
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiintiitetet ettt sttt ettt sttt aeae b sae e 420
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ....c..oouiiiiiiiiiintitet ettt ettt ettt sttt et sttt ae b b saeene e 461
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt ettt ettt et st st sttt e a et sbesa e eb et e s eaeaesbesaeeneeneen 394
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteieteene sttt ettt sttt ettt st saesne e naee 398
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......c..ocoiiiiiiiieecteteene sttt s 502
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccccceiiniiiniiiiiiiiiinceeee 387
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiseeeeee et 361
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt st a e b sa s es et aesa b b saeene s 362
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 421
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt s s 394
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin ettt 396
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY L.ttt et e s sttt e e e e et et eene e s e saeenae 355
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt e et et 400
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.ooiiiiiiiiieet ettt e 408
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....c..ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt s e s 477
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiniiieiceeeeee e 364
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...eee ettt et et ettt et sane s e nee 413
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieenese ettt sttt st 452
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt sttt st 436
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiietet ettt ettt sttt 461
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienient ettt s 345
DEBT SERVICE ..ottt ettt s h e st ettt a e sae bt e e e b saeebe e st ennennens 501
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.cociiiiiiiiiiiinineieeteeeteieniese et 385
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeteeeeste sttt ettt sttt ettt st st e 270
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ......cociiiiiiiiiiniiniietetetetestestesie sttt st sae e e 347
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenientee ettt sttt s e 310
ELECTION COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt sttt sttt et st st et ettt et aesae bt e bt eseeseeaennenae b eae 486
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicctenestene et 457
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccc e 413
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt st 501
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccce et 451
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt sttt saesa e s eneens 397
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt sttt st ene e 504
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee et sttt s st sa st 469
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE ..., 346
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ...t 349
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ..o 348
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiect e 374
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON ....ooiiiiiiiii ettt e s s 350
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicieencceeceeeeeee s 396
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt st et sa e st s eneens 444
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee sttt st ettt ennens 425

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiicieteceee ettt sttt s 460
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62
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84
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20
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 477
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice ettt e 450
JUDICTAL DEPARTMENT .....oiiiiiiitiieitetetetestese sttt ettt sttt ettt sh sttt a et sae bt et aesaennenaees 418
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiienine ettt sttt s e 441
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenenneeeeeeeeveseesre e 452
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccccirimiiminiiniieeeiententene sttt et eetetetesae st sveeveesseeessessessessesueeneens 436
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ......ooiiiiiiiiiiit ettt ettt st sttt et et sb st eeaesae st s bt sueeneene 463
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et a e bt e b ettt et e s b eb et eueeaee e esbensestesbesueeneens 361
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 335
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoiiiiiiiiieiiieies ettt 357
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF.....cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 383
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccen sttt s 444
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeees ettt s 454
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccoooiiiiiiiiiee et st s e 363
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cooiiiiiiiiiiii et 401
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt e et 446
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt s s st st et e st e st e e esnesne e saie 470
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e 404
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..ottt 412
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt sttt et et e s e s naae 462
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccccciiiiiiniiiniiiiienincreeeeceeene 441
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ....c..ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienttee sttt ettt st ettt ennens 501
PROSECUTION COORDINATION, COMMISSION ON .. ..ccciiiiiiiiiiiniiniiniieieieietestee sttt ettt s enennens 423
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....cocooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieenese et sttt st 495
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiite ettt sttt s 364
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeteee sttt sttt st sne s 434
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......coutitiiiiiiiitntieiteeeit ettt sttt sttt ettt st st ettt ae st b sae bt nesaennesaees 445
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION ....cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiientineeteeeteteteste et sne e 481
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE......c.cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeetcecccestese sttt sttt e 488
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt sttt sttt sttt saenne e 498
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...cooiiiiitiiiiiieieieteientteteet ettt sttt ettt sttt saesne e 413
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin ettt s 404
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e s 477
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii e s 493
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e s 388
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiieee e s 355
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY-PSA ..o s 401
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiii e 491
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ..ottt e 430
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ...ttt e 495
STATEWIDE REVENUE ..ottt e e sttt e e e e e 571
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiceceeceeeee, 358
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 458
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieet ettt st sttt s 478
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....ccooiiiiiitiiiieientee ettt sttt st st s s 355

VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeceeest ettt s 485
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VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiciccicce e 374
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicictcces et 345
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiientieieeteecterete sttt ettt e st sne e 449
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt s 463
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiii sttt s 418
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt st st et saesaesnenaea 420
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiniiitieititeeet ettt sttt ettt et sttt s sae e eae 430
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF .....oiiiiiiiiiieiiteeete ettt sttt ettt st ettt ae sttt e e st saesbesbesueeneene 469
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiienenene ettt sttt ettt st sttt et sae st eanene 477
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE ....c.oioiiiitiiiieiiieniettit ettt sttt ettt ettt e sttt ettt sae bbbt e sebesaesbesbeeueennens 470
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiientininteeet ettt sttt sttt et sae b s s 471
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiciccesee ettt 477
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......ccoccoioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicis ettt 477
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....ocoiiiiiiiiiiiii et s s 478
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiesee et 481
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirceeee ettt s 421
PROSECUTION COORDINATION, COMMISSION ON......ccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiieieieieie sttt s 423
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ......ooiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 425
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF ..ottt s s 481
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ..o et s 485
ELECTION COMMISSION ...ttt ettt ettt et s s sttt et e e s e b e ne e e e e sanesaie 486
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ..ottt s 488
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ....oouiiiiie ettt 491
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.......c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt s s e 493
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiece ettt s s 495
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY .....ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicicientest ettt s 495
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....coiiiiiiiiniiiiiteiee ettt ettt st ettt e eneennens 350
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ..ottt sttt st st ettt s bt ae e besae b et ennennens 355
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ..ottt sttt st s 355
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....cooiitiiirtiitetceetetente sttt ettt sttt sttt et ae st st bt ae s snesaees 355
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. .....c..ccitiiiiititetetetetentene sttt ettt sttt 357
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........cccccccciiiininiinieieicicicnenceeee 358
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt ettt sttt et sttt st sae b s sae e 270
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieenene ettt sttt st sttt et s 310
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeece e 348
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciciccesesceeeae 349
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 335
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiieniicn ettt s 347
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....c.cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieien ettt s 345
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieicieceeeeeeee e 374
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........ccccoiiiii i s 345
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF ..o e 361
LIBRARY, STATE ...t et st st s a et e e et e e e e e bt et e e e eanesmnesaeenee 361
ARTS COMMISSION ...t et s st et e et e s e a e et e e e s e saaesaeesaeesaeeaeemneennene 362
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE ...ttt st sttt ene e s 363
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccociniiiiiiieieninicreeeeeeiene 364
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieineeeeeeesee e 374
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitceccese ettt st 364

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitecccie sttt st s 383
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicccccceeiee s 385
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciee 387
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....oociiiiiiiiiiiiecieteene sttt sttt ettt st st sne s s 434
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiniteceeeeeseste ettt sttt s s 388
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......ccccccoiiininininieiccicneneneeeeene 346
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiteteectentestest ettt sttt et sttt sae b s 394
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....cooooiiiiiiiniiinteecietctenieeteee et 396
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION ......ooiiiiiiiiiieit ettt sttt ettt st st eve ettt e sae st be b eaee e ebesaestesbesueeneene 444
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicieeci e 444
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ...ttt st s st 394
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien et 396
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt ettt 436
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccceiiiininiiiiiiiiienccnceeee 441
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicietcei sttt 441
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie ettt et e 436
FORESTRY COMMISSION .. ..ottt et et sttt s e s e e saeesneeneemnesneene 397
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.oiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e 398
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt et e st sttt e 400
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY-PSA ... et 401
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 401
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM .....coiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt s s ettt s sae e ene 404
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccceoiiiiiiiiniiiiieninieeceeeeeeieieese e 404
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiitieteeee sttt sttt st et s e 408
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteteree ettt st e 412
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ouoiiiiiiiieeee ettt s ettt s ettt e 413
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt ettt ettt s et 413
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiicicieseie sttt st 413
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... oottt ettt sttt ettt sttt st sa b sae bt et s neaenenaens 445
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt sttt sttt st e 446
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ...c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiientieenitet ettt ettt st saesne s 449
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ..ottt sttt ettt st sttt et sa b et be et esaennenaeas 450
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccei et s e 450
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinccccceste ettt 451
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicici et 452
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiicicceeeeeee 452
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccecci ettt 454
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt st s 498
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ...ttt ettt e st st sane s sae e 501
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF ... 457
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ...ttt e 501
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....oiiiiiiii ettt s s s 458
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ot et s s 460
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ..ottt sttt sttt et s s 461
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee sttt ettt s ettt s 461
DEBT SERVICE ...ttt ettt s ettt sae bt et et ne e e besaeebeeseeneennens 501

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER .....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniet ettt s 502
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GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt s s e s 504
STATEWIDE REVENUE ..ottt s 571

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt sttt ettt sttt sttt ettt sa et eaennesaea 462
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EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 270
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee et 310
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....cooiiiititiiiiteietetentesteee sttt st sttt et st et sae st e 335
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccotouiiieiiiiiintineeitee ettt sttt ettt sttt s 345
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.......c.ccciooiiiiiiiiietecteeeene sttt sttt s 345
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......ccccceoiiinininininieecicsienene e 346
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ......cociiiiiitiminiintintetetetetente sttt ettt st st s e s sae st s s eaeene 347
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......c.ccooiiiiiiirieieeententene e 348
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicceceeeeeeeeeae 349
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteee ettt st st 350
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ..ottt et s s st saesa s st 355
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieees ettt s 355
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ..ottt st st 355
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiienieie sttt st 357
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR .........cccooiiiiiiiiiceeeeee 358
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiie et e 361
LIBRARY, STATE ...t ettt e ettt e a e et e e e e ae e eae et e et e et eeanesanesmnesaeennee 361
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt ettt e et e et et e e e s e st e et et e eenesanesaeesaeesaeenneenneennenne 362
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE........ooiieieieee ettt ettt sttt e e e s s s naie 363
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieicecece e 364
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt s 364
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieiciee sttt 374
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeesteeeeeeeese e 374
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinceees ettt 383
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicecceceeeeee e 385
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccccecinininininiiieieceneseeeeee 387
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniteeteeeseste ettt st s s 388
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cccooiiiiiiiiiititeicectertesest ettt ettt et et sttt ae b sae e 394
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt st sttt a et besae st et esse s e besbesaeeneeneen 394
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieieieetene ettt sttt sae st 396
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....ootiiiiiiininineneeeeeetentestenie st 396
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt sttt st sae st eneens 397
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 398
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ..ottt st st e 400
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY-PSA ... 401
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicteeeie e 401
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ..ottt st 404
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......cccccoiiiiiiiie e 404
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiie e s st 408
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...ttt e 412
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...oi ettt et s s st e st eane e 413
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt s e st 413
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 413
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiec ettt ettt s et s bt ne e saa 418
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinee ettt sttt s et 420

ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici ettt 421
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PROSECUTION COORDINATION, COMMISSION ON ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiicceeeete e 423
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e 425
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiniineniteeet ettt sttt sttt sae e 430
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....oociiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee ettt sttt ettt ettt st aesae e sae e 434
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccctiriimiiiintinieteietentenie sttt ettt ste st sue e eseesaesaestesiesueeneene 436
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietetene sttt et sttt ettt st sttt et sae st sae e ene 436
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccceiinininininieieneneneeeneeeenene 441
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.ooiiiiiiiiniiiniiet ettt sttt st sre st et esnesae st st eanens 441
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie ettt s st 444
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicie st 444
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneet sttt sttt st ettt s 445
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ....oiiiiiiiii ettt s 446
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieientiesi ettt s 449
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE .....ooiiiiiiiiiiei ettt st et s s et 450
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ...ttt e 450
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF ..ottt e s 451
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiiiiii et 452
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccooiiiiiiiiieceeeeeee e 452
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt e e e 454
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......oooiiiiiiiiiii e 457
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieicee sttt st s 458
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt e 460
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeteete e s e 461
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicece sttt 461
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